
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

NCC BUILDING, ROOM NO. 13, DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL (E-III) 
OLD SECRETATIAT, DELHI-110054 

F. NO. DE.3(27)/DRC/E-III/TGT HINDI/FEMALE/2022/ 4 Ts-4_ 	Dated: 

CORRIGENDUM 

In In partial modification of provisional appointment order issued vide Posting ID-

20240073 bearing endorsement F. NO.DE.3(27)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2022/20  

Dated 25/06/2024, and then vide corrigendum No. DE.3(27)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/ 

2022/293 dated 24/07/2024 the place of posting was shifted to Saraswati Garden-G (Co-

ed) SS, Sch.ld-1516017. Now, competent authority has again modified the place of posting 

due to unavoidable circumstances. The place of posting in do Priyanka Sharma, Emp. 

Id.20240395 has been modified as under: 

S.No. Name 
	  ID 

Employee Allocated School Posted to 

School 

1. PRIYANKA SHARMA 

TM Hindi Female, 

Post Code-33/21 

20240395 Saraswati Garden-G 

(Co-ed) SS-1516017. 

GGSSS, West 

Patel Nagar- 

151641. 

Rest of the contents of above-mentioned order dated 25/06/2024 will remain 

same. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

SECTION OFFICER 
DR CELL, E-III 

To, 	
Seaton OifiCei 

The I-10S, 	
DR Cell (E-111) 

GGSSS, West Patel Nagar 151641. 	
Ote. of Educal',3n 

Govt. of 	
of Uelhi 

F. NO. DE.3(27)/DRC/E-III/TGT HINDI/FEMALE/2022/ 	
Dated: 

Copy to: 

1. P.S. to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi -110054 

2. P.A. to Additional Director, Dte. of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi-110054 

3. Deputy Director of Education, DR Cell E-III, Old Sectt., Delhi-110054 

4. Computer Cell, Dte. of Education for uploading on website. 

5. Official concerned. 

6. Guard File. 

SECTION OFFICER 

DR Cell (E-III) 
Dte. of Education 

Govt. of NOT of Delhi 


	Page 1

